
Take Action  Contact and Meeting Information

Taos News: Submit Letter to the Editor (250 word max) or My Turn (750 word max) by Monday
noon to https://www.taosnews.com/site/forms/online_services/letter_editor/

Town Council Meeting:  4pm; 2nd and 4th Tuesdays
Livestream the meeting at
https://www.taosgov.com/259/Public-Meetings---Live-Archive; to comment before or
during the meeting submit comments or questions in advance to Town Clerk Francella
Garcia at fgarcia@taosgov.com 751-2004

Taos County Commission Meeting:  9:00 A.M. on the 1st and 3rd Tuesdays.  Speak during “public
comments: http://www.taoscounty.org/389/Meetings-Agendas-and-Minutes.

Taos County Commissioners
District 1    Jim Fambro jim.fambro@taoscounty.org 575-779-2445
District 2    Mark Gallegos mark.gallegos@taoscounty.org 575-779-4203
District 3    Darlene Vigil darlene.vigil@taoscounty.org 575-779-2094
District 4    AnJanette Brush anjanette.brush@taoscounty.org 575-779-2095
District 5    Candyce O’Donnell candyce.odonnell@taoscounty.org 575-779-0319

Town of Taos Council Members 575-751-2002
Mayor Dan Barrone dbarrone@taosgov.com 575-770-7255
Nathaniel Evans nevans@taosgov.com 575-779-2102
Darien Fernandez dfernandez@taosgov.com 575-779-6792
George “Fritz” Hahn fhahn@taosgov.com 575-613-3978
Pasqual Maestas pmaestas@taosgov.com 575-779-3357

Town Manager Rick Bellis rbellis@taosgov.com 575-751-2002 (no cell listed)
Town Clerk Francela Garcia fgarcia@taosgov.com 751-2004

New Mexico State Legislators
Senator District 6    Los Alamos, Rio Arriba, SF and Taos
Roberto “Bobby” Gonzales roberto.gonzales@nmlegis.gov
Capitol  505=397-8825   Home   575-758-2674

Representative District 42 Taos
Kristina Ortez kristina.ortez@nmlegis.gov
Capitol 505-986-4254

Representative District 41 Rio Arriba, SF and Taos
Susan Herrera susan.herrera@nmlegis.gov
PO Box 189  Embudo NM 87531
Capitol  505-986-4249   Home  505-579-0092
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Governor Michelle Lujan-Grisham

490 Old Santa Fe Trail Room 400
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Phone: (505) 476-2200

US Legislators:

Senator Ben Ray Lujan
B40C Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington DC 20510

Senator Martin Heinrich
303 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Rep. Teresa Leger Fernandez
1432 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC  20515


